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HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:403
ANSWERED ON:10.11.2010
VERIFICATION OF CERTIFICATES
Thamaraiselvan Shri R.;Viswanathan Shri P.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether instances of inordinate delays in the processing of verification certificates by the university of those seeking job abroad have been reported;

(b) if so, the details and the reasons for delay in processing requests for verification;

(c) whether the Government proposes to instruct all universities across the country to process requests for verification of certificates in a time bound basis; and

(d) if so, the present status of the National Electronic Database of academic qualifications and its maintenance by an authorized depository?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SHRI KAPIL SIBAL)

(a): No such information is being maintained Centrally.

(b) to (d): Do not arise in view of reply to part (a).
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